
 

Giant Slalom - Upper Dave Murray
December 14, 2017



TECHNICAL DATA
Run Name:             Upper Dave Murray

Start Referee:      Lauralyn Estrella Start Elevation:           1665 M

Finish Elevation:          1500 M

Vertical Drop:              165 M

Number of Gates:      33/33

Snow Conditions: Hard pack, groomed

Rnk Name Bib Run1 Run2 Result

WOMEN 70 PLUS
1 GRACE OAKS 4 0.56.55   0.55.11   1.51.66   100

WOMEN 60-69
1 KATE PEACOCK 13 0.50.80   0.49.76   1.40.56   100

2 JOY FERA 14 0.51.36   0.51.45   1.42.81   80

3 JO GUTHRIE 15 0.55.32   0.56.76   1.52.08   60

WOMEN 50-59
1 SANAE TANAKA 35 0.46.34   0.46.20   1.32.54   100

2 KARINA ROSE 34 0.52.31   0.49.85   1.42.16   80

3 CHRIS VANDER PYL 32 0.54.39   0.52.08   1.46.47   60

4 CHRISTINE YANISIW 33 1.02.13   1.02.27   2.04.40   55

WOMEN 40-49
1 SHERRY  BOYD 51 0.47.29   0.49.20   1.36.49   100

WOMEN 30-39
1 KAYOKO OKABE 56 0.45.27   0.45.64   1.30.91   100

WOMEN 19-29
1 SARAH COLPITTS 62 1.10.65   1.11.30   2.21.95   100

Points

RACE JURY
Chief of Race:      Steve Crowley

Finish Referee:     Kenton Ford

Start Time:           10:30 AM

Course Setter:     Steve Crowley

OFFICIAL RACE RESULTS

Giant Slalom - Upper Dave Murray
December 14, 2017

Temperature:       0C



MEN 70 PLUS
1 BUTCH WHITE 7 0.46.75   0.45.51   1.32.26   100

2 JULES LAJOIE 5 0.46.53   0.47.54   1.34.07   80

3 DAVID TRUSSLER 10 0.48.03   0.46.99   1.35.02   60

4 LOU FENNINGER 8 0.48.59   0.47.44   1.36.03   55

5 YUREK BIALIKIEWICZ 11 0.52.45   0.50.49   1.42.94   51

6 LARRY MOORE 9 0.55.05   0.54.34   1.49.39   47

7 JIM MONAHAN 6 0.58.13   0.56.41   1.54.54   43

MEN 60-69
1 PETER LYALL 22 0.43.75   0.42.91   1.26.66   100

2 JOHN DOYLE 23 0.43.91   0.44.50   1.28.41   80

3 BOB CAMPBELL 21 0.45.98   0.44.80   1.30.78   60

4 PAUL PSUTKA 20 0.46.44   0.45.71   1.32.15   55

5 RANDALL JANG 18 0.46.65   0.47.53   1.34.18   51

6 DAVID CROWTHER 19 0.50.10   0.49.59   1.39.69   47

7 BILL HUTCHON 25 0.51.82   0.51.90   1.43.72   43

8 DON HOSEK 24 0.52.69   0.51.57   1.44.26   40

9 MEHDI MONTAZAM 26 0.54.70   0.52.22   1.46.92   37

MEN 50-59
1 ROB BOYD 45 0.40.27   0.39.81   1.20.08   100

2 RICHARD HARLEY 42 0.42.47   0.42.55   1.25.02   80

3 MICHAEL NOC 43 0.42.99   0.42.55   1.25.54   60

4 STEVE DUNN 38 0.43.54   0.42.83   1.26.37   55

5 JOHN MUZZILLO 41 0.43.53   0.43.69   1.27.22   51

6 CHRIS WETASKI 37 0.44.80   0.43.77   1.28.57   47

7 MICHAEL MCCONNELL 44 0.45.32   0.45.58   1.30.90   43

8 TONY KLOEPFER 39 0.47.31   0.47.09   1.34.40   40

ROBERT MAYER 40 0.44.70   DNF       DSQ       

MEN 40-49
1 ANDRE POITRAS 75 0.43.73   0.43.02   1.26.75   100

2 GARRET GENTLE 76 0.44.09   0.44.17   1.28.26   80

MEN 30-39
1 JON MOON 87 0.43.45   0.43.77   1.27.22   100

2 DENZIL DAVIES 90 0.46.87   0.47.13   1.34.00   80

KELLY RICCARDI 91 DSQ       0.52.76   DSQ       

MEN 19-29
1 MARK CHARETTE 97 0.41.23   0.42.00   1.23.23   100

2 ROBERT BATISAN 95 0.47.22   0.46.26   1.33.48   80

3 TAYLOR MITCHELL 96 0.55.27   0.57.52   1.52.79   60



Female Female Female
RNK NAME BIB RUN1 RNK NAME BIB RUN2 RNK NAME BIB RESULT

1 KAYOKO OKABE 56 0.45.27   1 KAYOKO OKABE 56 0.45.64   1 KAYOKO OKABE 56 1.30.91   

2 SANAE TANAKA 35 0.46.34   2 SANAE TANAKA 35 0.46.20   2 SANAE TANAKA 35 1.32.54   

3 SHERRY  BOYD 51 0.47.29   3 SHERRY  BOYD 51 0.49.20   3 SHERRY  BOYD 51 1.36.49   

4 KATE PEACOCK 13 0.50.80   4 KATE PEACOCK 13 0.49.76   4 KATE PEACOCK 13 1.40.56   

5 JOY FERA 14 0.51.36   5 KARINA ROSE 34 0.49.85   5 KARINA ROSE 34 1.42.16   

6 KARINA ROSE 34 0.52.31   6 JOY FERA 14 0.51.45   6 JOY FERA 14 1.42.81   

7 CHRIS VANDER PYL 32 0.54.39   7 CHRIS VANDER PYL 32 0.52.08   7 CHRIS VANDER PYL 32 1.46.47   

8 JO GUTHRIE 15 0.55.32   8 JO GUTHRIE 15 0.56.76   8 JO GUTHRIE 15 1.52.08   

9 GRACE OAKS 4 0.56.55   9 CHRISTINE YANISIW 33 1.02.27   9 CHRISTINE YANISIW 33 2.04.40   

10 CHRISTINE YANISIW 33 1.02.13   10 SARAH COLPITTS 62 1.11.30   10 SARAH COLPITTS 62 2.21.95   

11 SARAH COLPITTS 62 1.10.65   11 GRACE OAKS 4 DSQ       

Male Male Male
RNK NAME BIB RUN1 RNK NAME BIB RUN2 RNK NAME BIB RESULT

1 ROB BOYD 45 0.40.27   1 ROB BOYD 45 0.39.81   1 ROB BOYD 45 1.20.08   

2 MARK CHARETTE 97 0.41.23   2 MARK CHARETTE 97 0.42.00   2 MARK CHARETTE 97 1.23.23   

3 RICHARD HARLEY 42 0.42.47   3 RICHARD HARLEY 42 0.42.55   3 RICHARD HARLEY 42 1.25.02   

4 MICHAEL NOC 43 0.42.99   3 MICHAEL NOC 43 0.42.55   4 MICHAEL NOC 43 1.25.54   

5 JON MOON 87 0.43.45   5 STEVE DUNN 38 0.42.83   5 STEVE DUNN 38 1.26.37   

6 JOHN MUZZILLO 41 0.43.53   6 PETER LYALL 22 0.42.91   6 PETER LYALL 22 1.26.66   

7 STEVE DUNN 38 0.43.54   7 ANDRE POITRAS 75 0.43.02   7 ANDRE POITRAS 75 1.26.75   

8 ANDRE POITRAS 75 0.43.73   8 JOHN MUZZILLO 41 0.43.69   8 JOHN MUZZILLO 41 1.27.22   

9 PETER LYALL 22 0.43.75   9 CHRIS WETASKI 37 0.43.77   8 JON MOON 87 1.27.22   

10 JOHN DOYLE 23 0.43.91   9 JON MOON 87 0.43.77   10 GARRET GENTLE 76 1.28.26   

11 GARRET GENTLE 76 0.44.09   11 GARRET GENTLE 76 0.44.17   11 JOHN DOYLE 23 1.28.41   

12 ROBERT MAYER 40 0.44.70   12 JOHN DOYLE 23 0.44.50   12 CHRIS WETASKI 37 1.28.57   

13 CHRIS WETASKI 37 0.44.80   13 BOB CAMPBELL 21 0.44.80   13 BOB CAMPBELL 21 1.30.78   

14 MICHAEL MCCONNELL 44 0.45.32   14 BUTCH WHITE 7 0.45.51   14 MICHAEL MCCONNELL 44 1.30.90   

15 BOB CAMPBELL 21 0.45.98   15 MICHAEL MCCONNELL 44 0.45.58   15 PAUL PSUTKA 20 1.32.15   

16 PAUL PSUTKA 20 0.46.44   16 PAUL PSUTKA 20 0.45.71   16 BUTCH WHITE 7 1.32.26   

17 JULES LAJOIE 5 0.46.53   17 ROBERT BATISAN 95 0.46.26   17 ROBERT BATISAN 95 1.33.48   

18 RANDALL JANG 18 0.46.65   18 DAVID TRUSSLER 10 0.46.99   18 DENZIL DAVIES 90 1.34.00   

19 BUTCH WHITE 7 0.46.75   19 TONY KLOEPFER 39 0.47.09   19 JULES LAJOIE 5 1.34.07   

20 DENZIL DAVIES 90 0.46.87   20 DENZIL DAVIES 90 0.47.13   20 RANDALL JANG 18 1.34.18   

21 ROBERT BATISAN 95 0.47.22   21 LOU FENNINGER 8 0.47.44   21 TONY KLOEPFER 39 1.34.40   

22 TONY KLOEPFER 39 0.47.31   22 RANDALL JANG 18 0.47.53   22 DAVID TRUSSLER 10 1.35.02   

23 DAVID TRUSSLER 10 0.48.03   23 JULES LAJOIE 5 0.47.54   23 LOU FENNINGER 8 1.36.03   

24 LOU FENNINGER 8 0.48.59   24 DAVID CROWTHER 19 0.49.59   24 DAVID CROWTHER 19 1.39.69   

25 DAVID CROWTHER 19 0.50.10   25 YUREK BIALIKIEWICZ 11 0.50.49   25 YUREK BIALIKIEWICZ 11 1.42.94   

26 BILL HUTCHON 25 0.51.82   26 DON HOSEK 24 0.51.57   26 BILL HUTCHON 25 1.43.72   

27 YUREK BIALIKIEWICZ 11 0.52.45   27 BILL HUTCHON 25 0.51.90   27 DON HOSEK 24 1.44.26   

28 DON HOSEK 24 0.52.69   28 MEHDI MONTAZAM 26 0.52.22   28 MEHDI MONTAZAM 26 1.46.92   

29 MEHDI MONTAZAM 26 0.54.70   29 KELLY RICCARDI 91 0.52.76   29 LARRY MOORE 9 1.49.39   

30 LARRY MOORE 9 0.55.05   30 LARRY MOORE 9 0.54.34   30 TAYLOR MITCHELL 96 1.52.79   

31 TAYLOR MITCHELL 96 0.55.27   31 JIM MONAHAN 6 0.56.41   31 JIM MONAHAN 6 1.54.54   

32 JIM MONAHAN 6 0.58.13   32 TAYLOR MITCHELL 96 0.57.52   32 ROBERT MAYER 40 DSQ       

Kokanee Valley Race Series Stats



DATE
Thursday January 11, 2018
Thursday January 18, 2018
Thursday February 15, 2018

February 23 & 24, 2018
Thursday March 1, 2018
Thursday March 8, 2018

Thursday March 22, 2018

 ‘Events Calendar’  for most recent information

TBD

Peak to Valley Peak to Dustys Dustys Backside

Don’t Forget about GateBusters Training!! Check the website for more details
Please see www.whistlerblackcomb.com/events-and-activities then click

TBD TBD
Giant Slalom TBD TBD

Giant Slalom Rendezvous
Super G

Giant Slalom TBD TBD
Slalom

UPCOMING EVENTS – KOKANEE VALLEY RACE SERIES
DISCIPLINE EVENT LOCATION REGISTRATION

Ptarmigan Garbo Trailer
Giant Slalom Franz's Raven's Nest

http://www.whistlerblackcomb.com/events-and-activities

